

\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 4388/2018 & CRL.M.A. 30965/2018

M/S JINDAL BUILDSYS LIMITED & ORS. Petitioners

Through: Mr. Nitish Ojha, Adv.

versus

STATE, NCT OF DELHI & ANR. Respondents

Through: Mr. Ashish Dutta, APP

Mr. M. Sumant, Adv. for R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDER SHEKHAR

ORDER

% **27.03.2019**

1. Learned counsel for the respondent No.2 stated that the respondent No.2 expired about a couple of weeks back and he shall furnish the details of the LRs of the respondent No.2 within a week to the learned counsel for the petitioners. Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks time to file an application for impleading the LRs of the respondent No.2 in the array of the respondents.

2. Renotify on 17.9.2019.

3. Interim order to continue till the next date of hearing.

CHANDER SHEKHAR, J

MARCH 27, 2019/rk