



\$~27

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 4388/2018 & CRL.M.A. 30965/2018

M/S JINDAL BUILDSYS LIMITED & ORS. .... Petitioners

Through: None.

versus

STATE, NCT OF DELHI & ANR. .... Respondents

Through: Ms. Shubhi Gupta, APP for the State.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA**

**ORDER**

**15.04.2024**

%

1. The matter has been received on transfer.
2. None appears on behalf of the petitioners.
3. In the interest of justice, adverse orders are deferred.
4. List before the Roster Bench for hearing on 29.05.2024.
5. Interim order to continue.

**AMIT SHARMA, J**

**APRIL 15, 2024/sn**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*