



\$~58

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 4388/2018, CRL.M.A. 30965/2018

M/S JINDAL BUILDSYS LIMITED & ORS. .... Petitioners  
Through: Mr. Himanshu Satija, Mr. Harsh  
Saxena and Mr. Shevaaz Khan, Advocates.

versus

STATE, NCT OF DELHI & ANR. .... Respondents  
Through: Ms. Shubhi Gupta, APP for State.  
Mr. Himanshu Yadav, Advocate for R2.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

**ORDER**  
**29.05.2024**

%

1. List on 21.08.2024.
2. Interim order to continue, till the next date of hearing.

**MAY 29, 2024/DU**

**JYOTI SINGH, J**