



\$~16

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ CRL.M.C. 4388/2018, CRL.M.A. 30965/2018  
M/S JINDAL BUILDSYS LIMITED & ORS. ....Petitioners  
Through: Ms.Neha Mehta, Adv.

versus

STATE, NCT OF DELHI & ANR. ....Respondent  
Through: Mr.Satish Kumar, APP for the State  
Mr.Himanshu Yadav, Adv. for R-2.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA**

% **ORDER**  
**21.08.2024**

An adjournment has been sought on behalf of the petitioner as the main counsel Mr.Himanshu Sukhija is in some difficulty.

List on 16.10.2024.

Interim order, if any, to continue.

**DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J**

**AUGUST 21, 2024**  
rb/ht