



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 4388/2018 & CRL.M.A. 30965/2018
M/S JINDAL BUILDSYS LIMITED & ORS.Petitioners
Through: Ms. Ridhi Ranjan, Adv.

versus

STATE, NCT OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Himanshu Yadav, Adv. for R-2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

% **ORDER**
16.12.2024

1. A request for pass over was made on behalf of the petitioners' counsel.
2. Even at the second call, a submission is made by the learned counsel that the petitioner's counsel could not make it to the Court because of his personal difficulty. Accordingly, a prayer is made for a short adjournment.
3. At request, list on 23.12.2024.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

DECEMBER 16, 2024/dss