



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 4388/2018 & CRL.M.A. 30965/2018

M/S JINDAL BUILDSYS LIMITED & ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Madhav Khurana, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Himanshu Satija, Ms. Neha
Mehta Satija, Mr. Harsh Saxena, Ms.
Ridhi Ranjan and Mr. Teeksh
Singhal, Advs.

versus

STATE, NCT OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Nawal Kishore Jha, APP for State
Mr. Himanshu Yadav, Adv. for R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

23.12.2024

%

1. Mr. Madhav Khurana, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners, as well as, Mr. Himanshu Yadav, learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent no.2, jointly submit that there is a possibility of amicable resolution to the controversy in case the parties are referred to mediation.
2. In view of the above, the parties are referred to mediation under the aegis of Delhi High Court Mediation & Conciliation Centre. The parties are directed to appear before the Centre on 09.01.2025 at 3.00 p.m.
3. List before Court for reporting of settlement, if any, on 19.02.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

DECEMBER 23, 2024/N.S. ASWAL