



\$~19

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 4388/2018, CRL.M.A. 30965/2018

M/S JINDAL BUILDSYS LIMITED & ORS.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Harsh, Advocate.

Versus

STATE, NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sohaib Haider, Ld. APP for State.  
Mr. Himanshu Yadav, Advocate for  
R-2.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA**

**ORDER**

**05.05.2025**

%

1. Proxy counsel for the Petitioner seeks an adjournment.
2. Learned counsel for the Respondent No.2 submits that there was no Settlement between the parties.
3. List for arguments on 10.10.2025.

**NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J**

**MAY 5, 2025/va**