



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 4388/2018, CRL.M.A. 30965/2018
M/S JINDAL BUILDSYS LIMITED & ORS.Petitioners
Through: Mr. Madhav Khurana, Senior
Advocate; Mr. Himanshu Satija, Adv.;
Mr. Harshit Khanduja, Adv.; Ms.
Neha Mehta Satija, Adv.; Mr. Harsh
Saxena, Adv.; Mr. Anshul Rao, Adv.

versus

STATE, NCT OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Shoaib Haider, APP.
Mr. Himanshu Yadav/ Ms. Anushtha
Mathur, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

10.10.2025

1. List on 03.02.2026.
2. Interim Order, if any, to continue.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J.

OCTOBER 10, 2025/R