



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 4388/2018 & CRL.M.A. 30965/2018
M/S JINDAL BUILDSYS LIMITED & ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Himanshu Satija, Ms. Neha
Mehta Satija, Mr. Ripul and Mr.
Anshul Rao, Advocates.

versus

STATE, NCT OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Shoaib Haider, APP for the State.
Mr. Himanshu Yadav, Ms. Anushtha
Mathur and Mr. Shashank Shekhar,
Advocates for R-2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

% **ORDER**
12.05.2026

No time left.

Re-notify on 27th August 2026.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

MAY 12, 2026/hb